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Dear Councillor Schofield
Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

We have received a request, made under the Act, for ‘'letters, notes or emails between Clir Elwyn

Schofield and the officers of the planning and legal departments’ relating to the purchase of
Craigwen, Amlwch.

| consider that the attached note, prepared by Dewi Francis Jones of the Planning Department to
be relevant lo the enquiry. The note relates to a telephone conversation, held between you and
Dewi Francis Jones, during which you sought his advice on planning matters.

It is apparent that you made enquiries in a personal capacity. Therefore, | consider that ceriain
elements of the note constitute your personal data. | am required by the Lord Chancellor's Cade of
Conduct to consider the request for information with a view to safeguarding your personal
information.

| consider that whilst the fact that you contacted the planning department may be legitimately
disclosed, the record of your discussions may be private, Therefore, | am writing to you to seek
your comments in regard to the possible disclosure of the note.

| look forward to receiving your comments. Please do not hesitate to contact me if | can assist you
in this matter.

Yours sincerely

Corporate Information Officer
FOIA-012753-HPP/89250
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Dear ClIr Schofield

Note by Dewi Francis Jones
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Further to my recent letter to you concerning an access to information request for the
above note of your telephone discussion, | now attach for your information a copy of my

response with disclosure.

Yours sincerely

Huw Pierce Pritchard
Corporate Information Officer

FOIA-012753-HPP/70919











